(608) 237-9184 Toll-Free: (888) 534-0084 Rep.Donovan@legis.wi.gov

P.O. Box 8952 Madison, WI 53708-8952

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE CONTACT: Rep. Bob Donovan

January 6, 2023 (608) 237-9184

Rep. Donovan Announces in District Swearing-In Ceremony

Madison – Representative Bob Donovan (R-Greenfield) is proud to announce his local swearing-in ceremony for January 9th. Rep. Donovan will be joined by Milwaukee County Executive David Crowley, City of Milwaukee Mayor Cavalier Johnson, Wisconsin State Assembly Speaker Robin Vos (R-Rochester) and City of Greenfield Mayor Michael Neitzke. Rep. Donovan made the following statement:

"As a newly elected member of the State Legislature, I want to ensure the constituents have the opportunity to be a part of this process. Therefore, I am inviting the constituents of the 84th Assembly District to join me for this ceremony. Additionally, I want to thank our special guests who will be present – it is an honor to have each of you there."

WHAT: Rep. Donovan's in District Swearing-In Ceremony

STATE REPRESENTATIVE • 84TH ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

WHERE: Greenfield Community Center - 7215 W Cold Spring Rd, Greenfield, WI

53220

WHEN: Monday, January 9th, 2023 at 4:30 p.m. (Ceremony begins at 5:30 p.m.)

SPEAKERS: Representative Bob Donovan

County Executive David Crowley

Mayor Cavalier Johnson Assembly Speaker Robin Vos

Mayor Michael Neitzke

Credentialed members of the media are invited to attend.

###

The 84th Assembly District includes the Cities of Greenfield and Milwaukee; and the Villages of Hales Corners and Greendale.